
 

 

Amendment to Transportation Services Contract 

1. This amendment (the “Amendment”) is made by City of North Royalton and Senior 

Transportation Connection, parties to the agreement Transportation Services Contract dated 

December 28, 2021 (the “Contract”.) 

The Fuel Escalator chart provided in the contract dated December 28, 2021 shall be replaced, in full, 

with the chart below, effective June 1, 2022: 

If the price of fuel 

is 

To Fuel Adjustment Base Adjusted Rate 

$33.00 

 

<$2.50  $2.50  No Adjustment No Adjustment 
 

$2.51  $2.76  $0.25  $33.25 
 

$2.77  $3.02  $0.50  $33.50 
 

$3.03  $3.28  $0.75  $33.75 
 

$3.29  $3.54  $1.00  $34.00 
 

$3.55  $3.80  $1.25  $34.25 
 

$3.81  $4.06  $1.50  $34.50 
 

$4.07  $4.32  $1.75  $34.75 
 

$4.33  

 $4.59 

               $4.85 

 

$4.58  

   $4.84 

   $5.10 

 

$2.00  

$2.25 

$2.50                        

 

$35.00 

                       $35.25 

$35.50 

 

 

$5.11 

$5.37 

$5.63 

$5.89 

$6.15 

$6.41 

$6.67 

$6.93 

$7.19 

                $7.45 

   $5.36 

   $5.62 

   $5.88 

   $6.14 

   $6.40 

   $6.66 

   $6.92 

   $7.18 

   $7.44 

   $7.70 

$2.75 

$3.00 

$3.25 

$3.50 

$3.75 

  $4.00 

$4.25 

$4.50 

$4.75 

$5.00 

$35.75 

$36.00 

$36.25 

$36.50 

$36.75 

$37.00 

$37.25 

$37.50 

$37.75 

$38.00 

 

If the price of fuel 

is 

To Fuel Adjustment Base Adjusted Rate 

$9.00 

 



 

<$2.50 $2.50 No Adjustment No Adjustment 
 

$2.51 $2.76 $0.25  $9.25 
 

$2.77 $3.02 $0.50  $9.50 
 

$3.03 $3.28 $0.75  $9.75 
 

$3.29 $3.54 $1.00  $10.00 
 

$3.55 $3.80 $1.25  $10.25 
 

$3.81 $4.06 $1.50  $10.50 
 

$4.07 $4.32 $1.75  $10.75 
 

$4.33 

$4.59 

$4.85 

 $5.11 

$5.37 

$5.63 

$5.89 

$6.15 

$6.41 

$6.67 

$6.93 

$7.19 

$7.45 

$4.58 

    $4.84 

    $5.10 

    $5.36 

    $5.62 

    $5.88 

    $6.14 

    $6.40 

    $6.66 

    $6.92 

    $7.18 

    $7.44 

    $7.70 

$2.00  

$2.25 

$2.50 

$2.75 

$3.00 

   $3.25 

   $3.50 

$3.75 

   $4.00 

$4.25 

   $4.50 

   $4.75 

$5.00 

 

$11.00 

$11.25 

$11.50 

$11.75 

$12.00 

$12.25 

$12.50 

$12.75 

$13.00 

$13.25 

$13.50 

$13.75 

$14.00 

 

 



 

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Contract is unaffected and shall continue in full force and 

effect in accordance with its terms.  If there is a conflict between this amendment and the Contract or 

any earlier amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail. 

 

RECIPIENT: 

By : ________________________________  

Name :   ____________________________  

Title :   __________________________  

Dated :   ____________________________  

 

CONTRACTOR: 

By :  _______________________________  

Name :   _Laura Kleinman___________________________  

Title :   __Executive Director___________________________  

Dated :   ____________________________  

 


